
January 10, 2013 

Executive Director 
KY Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment 
Union County Water District 
Case No. 2012-00586 

Enclosed is the published public notice of the requested rate revisions from the local newspaper. 
In our formal application that was mailed to you January 10,2013 we noted that the newspaper 
notice would be forwarded to  you upon publication. 

Since re I y, 

Didkie Berry, Manage# 



d snow on homes and 
lsinesses - or things essary for a pipe to freeze transfer of heat. 
zby that consequently 

snow and ice are not nec- 

-just bitter cold tempera- 

exposed pipes to slow 

0 Disconnect all gar 

PUBLlC SERVICE 
Union County Wafer District has filed an application with the Public Service ComrnissioG&?!# 
its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is January 1,2013. 

p'' Meter 

3f4" Meter 

I" Meter 

I 1 P  Meter 

1 

r' Meter 

2 1 f2'% Meter 

3" Meter 

Meter 

6" Meter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Ail over 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All oGer 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
Next 
All over 
First 
Next 
All over 
First 
All over 

2,000 gallons 
3,000 gallons 

25,000 gallons 

300,006 galons 
5,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

15,000 gallons 
25,000 gatfaris 
50,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
1~0,OlQQ gallons 
300,0043 gallons 
10,000 gallons 
15,006 galfons 

100,000 gallons 

I QO,OOD gallons 
300,000 gaitons 
75,000 galons 
25,000 gallons 

1 OQ,QOO gallons 
100,000 gallons 

100,000 gaifons 
300,000 galtons 
205,000 gallons 
100,000 gallons 
300,000 gaifons 

Current 
$1 1 .O? 
5.53 
5.13 
4.78 
4.48 

3.68 
3.2% 
2.88 

$27.65 
5.33 
4.78 
4.4 
4.Q8 
3.68 

2.88 
$53.30 
4.78 
4.48 
4.08 
3.68 
3.28 
2.88 

$125.00 
4.48 
4.08 
3.68 
3.28 
2.88 

$?37.00 
4.08 
3.68 
3.28 
2.88 

$338.99 
4.08 
3.68 
3.28 
2.88 

$440,3S 
3.68 
3'28 
2.88 

$808.98 
$3.28 
$2.811 

$1,136.97 
$2.88 

9.08 

3.28 

Proposed 
$1 1/41 
5.70 
5.30 
4.95 
4.65 
4.25 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$28.50 
5.30 
4.95 
4.65 
4.25 

3.45 
3.05 

$55.UQ 
4.95 
4.65 
4.25 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$129.25 
4.65 
4.25 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$245.50 
4.25 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$351.74 
4.25 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$457.99 
3.85 
3.45 
3.05 

$842.98 
3.45 
3.115 

$1,187.97 
3.05 

3.85 

r9(. Increase 
3.07% 
3.07?! 
3.31% 
3.56% 
3.19% 
4.17% 
4.62% 
5.3 8% 
590% 
3.07% 
3.31% 
3.56% 
9.79% 
4.47% 
4.62% 
5.48% 
5.90% 
3.19% 
3.56% 

, 3,79% 
4.17% 
4&62% 
5.18% 
5.90% 
3.40% 
3.7979% 
4.17% 
4.62% 
5.18% 
5.90% 
3.59% 
4.4 7% 
4.62% 
%I&% 
5.90% 
3.76% 
4.17% 
4.62% 
5.1 8% 
5.30% 
3.85% 
4.62% 

5.90% 
4.20% 

5.90% 
4.49% 
5.9Q% 

5.18% 

5.18% 

minimum bill: 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,OOO gallons 
p r  1$00 gallans 
per I ,000 gaiiorts 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,OQO gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gaffons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per t ,000 gallanr; 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 galfons 
per 1 ,OQD gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
per 1 ,QO0 gallons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 

per 1,000 gallons 
minimum hili 
per 1,000 galloas 
per 1 ,000 gallons 
per 1,000 gatlons 
per 1,000 gallons 
minimum bill 
per 1 ,a00 gallons 
per 1 ,a00 gailons 
per ? ,000 gatlons 
minimum bill 
per 1,000 gallons 
per T ,000 galfons 
minknum bill 
pet 1,000 gallons 

She rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Union County Water District. Hawever, the Public 
Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or tower than the rates praapased in this notice 

Any corporation, association, body pO%k O r  person may request leave tu intenrene, by motion within thitty (30) days 
after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to interveng shall be in 
Executive Director, Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 
grounds for the mofian, inctdding the status and interest of the party movant. Copies a# the applimatian may be obtaine 
at no charge from the District officS 81 409 N Court St in Morganfiefd, KY 42437. Upon request from an intenrenor, 
the Uistricl shalt furnish tothe intervenor a copy ofthe application and suppoftinrj documents. 

ng. shall be submitted tothe 
02, and shall set fortti 

Union County Water District 


