## Union County Water District

P.O. Box 146 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437 389-3868

RECEIVED

JAN 1 4 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 10, 2013

Executive Director KY Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment Union County Water District Case No. 2012-00586

Enclosed is the published public notice of the requested rate revisions from the local newspaper. In our formal application that was mailed to you January 10, 2013 we noted that the newspaper notice would be forwarded to you upon publication.

Sincerely,

Dickie Berry Manager

76) are related to struczen and burst. Unlike most wal damages caused by them with caulk. Water situtori var the weight of ice, sleet • Wrap insulation around the event that a pipe does other wintertime claims, exposed pipes to slow the freeze and burst, shutting and snow on homes and snow and ice are not necis of upmost importance. businesses - or things transfer of heat. essary for a pipe to freeze · Disconnect all garden nearby that consequently - just bitter cold tempera-

## NOTICE

JAN 1 4 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE

Union County Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase SION its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is January 1, 2013.

1				_		
	5.1		Current	Proposed	% Increase	
5/8" Meter	First	2,000 gallons	\$11.07	\$11.41	3.07%	minimum bill
	Next	3,000 gallons	5.53	5.70	3.07%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	5,000 gallons	5.13	5.30	3.31%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.78	4.95	3.56%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.48	4.65	3.79%	per 1,000 gallons
}	Next	50,000 gallons	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
1	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
İ	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter	First	5,000 gallons	\$27.65	\$28.50	3.07%	minimum bill
	Next	5,000 gallons	5.13	5.30	3.31%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.78	4.95	3.56%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.48	4.65	3.79%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
,	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter	First	10,000 gallons	\$53.30	\$55.00	3.19%	minimum bill
	Next	15,000 gallons	4.78	4.95	3.56%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.48	4.65	3.79%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gallons -	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
1	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
1 1/2" Meter	First	25,000 gallons	\$125.00	\$129.25	3.40%	minimum bill
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.48	4.65	3.79%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
ļ	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
1	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter	First	50,000 gallons	\$237.00	\$245.50	3.59%	minimum bill
	Next	50,000 gallons	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
2 1/2" Meter	First	75,000 gallons	\$338.99	\$351.74	3.76%	minimum bill
	Next	25,000 gallons	4.08	4.25	4.17%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
3" Meter	First	100,000 gallons	\$440.99	\$457.99	3.85%	minimum bill
	Next	100,000 gallons	3,68	3.85	4.62%	per 1,000 gallons
	Next	100,000 gallons	3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
	All over	300,000 gallons	2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
4" Meter	First	200,000 gallons	\$808.98	\$842.98	4.20%	minimum bill
	Next	100,000 gallons	\$3.28	3.45	5.18%	per 1,000 gallons
1	All over	300,000 gallons	\$2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
6" Meter	First	300,000 gallons	\$1,136.97	\$1,187.97	4.49%	minimum bill
	All over	300,000 gallons	\$2.88	3.05	5.90%	per 1,000 gallons
I make the same of the same of		The contract of the contract of the contract of	والأراجين والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع		- measure - I taken	account Alma Michilla

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Union County Water District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice

Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene, by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in writing, shall be submitted to the Executive Director, Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion, including the status and interest of the party movant. Copies of the application may be obtained at no charge from the District office at 409 N Court St in Morganfield, KY 42437. Upon request from an intervenor, the District shall furnish to the intervenor a copy of the application and supporting documents.

Union County Water District